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Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

                   3 
 

                    4                                
 

 5  
 
 
 
 

                     6   
 

                   7    
New Victory 
Theater Field 
Trip (All 
Classes) 
 

                 10 
 

                      11 
 

                 12 
 

                      13 
China 
Institute Field 
Trip (3-303 & 
3-405) 
 
 

                  14 
Smorgasbord 
 

                  17 
  

                 18 
 

                 19  
 

                      20 
Winter 
Wonderland 
Show 

                    21    
Winter 
Wonderland 
Show 

               24 
Winter 
Recess 
School 
Closed 

                 25 
Winter 
Recess 
School 
Closed 

                 26 
Winter 
Recess 
School 
Closed 

                       27 
Winter 
Recess 
School 
Closed 

                  28 
Winter 
Recess 
School 
Closed 

  31 
Winter 
Recess 
School 
Closed 

            Jan. 1 
Winter 
Recess 
School 
Closed 

            Jan. 2 
 
School 
Resumes  

                                      

Curriculum News 

Reading: Our reading focus 
is on text features and 
identifying author’s point of 
view.  

Writing: Students will be 
completing their culture 
personal narratives. We will 
also begin informational 
writing. 

Math: Unit 3 will focus on 
adding and subtracting 
within 1000.   

Social Studies: We will 
continue studying the 
country China and the 
culture.  

Science: We will begin to 
wrap-up our study of forces.  

Reminders and Announcements 

• Smorgasbord will be on Friday, Dec. 14. Please join us for a 
night of fun and food! 

• The Winter Wonderland show will be the morning of 
Thursday, Dec. 20 and Friday, Dec. 21. 

• Winter Recess will begin on Monday, Dec. 24. School will 
resume on Wednesday, Jan. 2.  

 



三  年  級 十 二 月 新  聞 

 
 

 

 
 

   
 

 

 

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

                   3 
 

                    4                                
 

 5  
 
 
 
 

                     6   
 

                   7    
新勝利劇場
旅行(所有三
年班) 
 

                 10 
 

                      11 
 

                 12 
 

                      13 
中國研究院

旅行(3-303 

和 3-405 班) 

 

                  14 
大雜燴之夜 

 

                  17 
  

                 18 
 

                 19  
 

                      20 
冬季仙境表
演日 

                    21    
冬季仙境表
演日 

               24
放寒假 
不用上學 

                 25
放寒假 
不用上學 

                 26
放寒假 
不用上學 

                       27
放寒假 
不用上學 

                  28
放寒假 
不用上學 

  31 
放寒假 
不用上學 

            一月 1 
放寒假 
不用上學 

            . 2 
 
恢復上學 

                                      

提示和通告 
 

•大雜燴將於 12 月 14 日星期五晚上。請參與我們，享受一夜的樂趣和美食！ 

 

•冬季仙境表演將於 12 月 20 日星期四上午和 12 月 21 日星期五舉行。 

 

•冬季假日將於 12 月 24 日星期一開始。學校將於 1 月 2 日星期三恢復。 
         

課程新聞 

閱讀:我們的閱讀重點是文本   
特徵和識別作者的觀點。 

 

寫作：學生將完成他們的文化
個人敘述。 我們也將開始撰寫
信息。 
 
數學：第 3單元將專注於在 
1000 內加法和減法。 
 
社會常識：我們將繼續研究中
國和中國的文化。 
 
科學：我們將開始總結我們對
力量的研究。 
 

 


